245
European Products Catalogue 2019
BUILDING
AUTOMATION
PRODUCTS
PROGRAMMABLE
CONTROLLERS
FEC

PRODUCTS
PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
CODES DESCRIPTION
MS-FEC1611-1 10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support
MS-FEC1611-1ET 10-Point Field Equipment Controller Extended Temperature controller for rooftop applications. Supports
Operational Temperature Range of -40 to 70°C.
MS-FEC1621-1 10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support; Integral
Display and 6-Button Navigation Touchpad
MS-FEC2511-0 16-Point Field Equipment Controller with 4 UI, 6 BI, 2 AO, 2 BO, and 2 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support.
The FEC2511 model does not support current mode.
MS-FEC2611-0
17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support
FEC2611 Extended Temperature controller for rooftop applications. Supports Operational Temperature Range
of -40 to 70°C
MS-FEC2611-0ET 17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support;
Integral Display and 6-Button Navigation Touchpad
MS-FEC2621-0 1 This model is currently only available in Europe. Contact your local Johnson Controls representative for more
information.
ACCESSORIES (PART 1/2)
CODES DESCRIPTION
Mobile Access portal (MAP)

PRODUCTS
PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES (PART 2/2)
CODES DESCRIPTION
AS-CBLTSTAT-0 Cable adapter that provides a connection between 8-pin TE-6700 Series sensors and field controllers that do
not have a 8-pin sensor connection.
ZFR-USBHA-0
ZFR USB Dongle provides a wireless connection through CCT to allow wireless commissioning of the wirelessly
enabled FEC, Advanced Application Field Equipment Controller (FAC), IOM, and VMA16 controllers. Also allows
use of the ZFR Checkout Tool (ZCT) in CCT.
Note: The ZFR-USBHA-0 replaces the IA OEM DAUBI_2400 ZigBee® USB dongle. For additional information
on the ZFR-USBHA-0 ZigBee dongle, refer to the ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field Bus System Technical Bulletin
(LIT-12011295) or ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field Bus System Quick Reference Guide (LIT-12011630).
TL-BRTRP-0 Portable BACnet IP to MS/TP Router
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (PART 1/3)
Codes
MS-FEC1611-1 10-Point FEC
MS-FEC1611-1ET FEC1611 Extended Temperature controller for rooftop applications. Supports Operational
Temperature Range of -40 to 70°C.
MS-FEC1621-1 10-Point FEC with Integral Display and Pushbutton User Interface
MS-FEC2511-0 16-Point FEC
MS-FEC2611-0 17-Point FEC
MS-FEC2611-0ET FEC2611 Extended Temperature controller for rooftop applications. Supports Operational
Temperature Range of -40 to 70°C
MS-FEC2621-0 17-Point FEC with Integral Display and Push Button User Interface
Supply Voltage 24 VAC (nominal, 20 VAC minimum/30 VAC maximum), 50/60 Hz, Safety, Extra-Low Voltage (SELV)
Power Consumption
MS-FEC2511-0 14 VA maximum (no integral display)
MS-FEC1621-1 and MS-FEC2621-0
(with integral display)
20 VA maximum
Note: VA ratings do not include any power supplied to the peripheral devices connected to Binary
Outputs (BOs) or Configurable Outputs (COs), which can consume up to 12 VA for each BO or CO, for
a possible total consumption of an additional 84 VA (maximum).
Ambient Conditions
Operating 0 to 50°C; 10 to 90% RH noncondensing
Storage -40 to 80°C; 5 to 95% RH noncondensing
Note: FEC models with an -xET suffix have an operating temperature range of -40 to 70°C.
...Continued...
FEC - METASYS® CONTROLLERS
HVAC
CONTROL
PRODUCTS
250
European Products Catalogue 2019
BUILDING
AUTOMATION
PRODUCTS
PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLERS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (PART 2/3)
Controller Addressing
For BACnet-configured controllers DIP switch set; valid field controller device addresses 4–127 (device addresses 0–3 and 128-255 are
reserved)
For N2-configured controllers DIP switch set; valid control device addresses 1–255
Communications Bus * RS-485, field selectable between BACnet MS/TP and N2 communications:
3-wire FC Bus between the supervisory controller and field controllers
4-wire SA Bus between field controller, network sensors, and other sensor/actuator devices,
includes a lead to source 15 VDC supply power (from field controller) to bus devices
Processor
MS-FEC16 and MS-FEC26 models H8SX/166xR Renesas® 32-bit microcontroller
MS-FEC2511-0 RX631 Renesas, 32-bit microcontroller
Memory